

							Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited
	Share Capital	Reserve of remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Share premium	Statutory reserve	Treasury shares	Standalone
Statement of changes in equity	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	01/01/2026-31/03/2026
	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY							
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY							
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)	433,062,392	17,857	152,342,311	(4,419)	46,035,127	274,490	631,178,778
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)	433,062,392	17,857	152,342,311	(4,419)	46,035,127	274,490	631,178,778
CHANGES IN EQ UITY							
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME							
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period			13,520,437				13,520,437
Total comprehensive income			13,520,437				13,520,437
Purchase of treasury shares				6,166		44,490	(38,324)
Transfer to reserves			(1,352,044)		1,352,044		0
Dividends			24,251,494				24,251,494
Total increase (decrease) in equity			(12,083,101)	(6,166)	1,352,044	(44,490)	(10,692,733)
Equity at end of period	433,062,392	17,857	140,259,210	(10,585)	47,387,171	230,000	620,486,045

							Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited
	Share Capital	Reserve of remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Share premium	Statutory reserve	Treasury shares	Standalone
Statement of changes in equity	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	01/01/2025-31/03/2025
	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY							
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY							
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)	433,062,392		75,721	151,781,006		40,910,742	625,829,861
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)	433,062,392		75,721	151,781,006		40,910,742	625,829,861
CHANGES IN EQ UITY							
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME							
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period				12,596,618			12,596,618
Total comprehensive income				12,596,618			12,596,618
Transfer to reserves				(1,259,662)	1,259,662		0
Dividends				21,306,670			21,306,670
Total increase (decrease) in equity				(9,969,714)	1,259,662		(8,710,052)
Equity at end of period	433,062,392		75,721	141,811,292		42,170,404	617,119,809

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON 30 Apr 2026